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Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 
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Jadual 2.2.4: Jadual hayat ringkas bagi  Lain-lain1  mengikut umur dan jantina, Malaysia, 2011p

Table 2.2.4:  Abridged life table for  Others
1 

by age and sex, Malaysia, 2011
p

Umur Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

x nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

Lelaki
Male

0 0.00330 330                        0.00331 100,000        99,687              0.99601
a

7,596,616          75.97       

1 0.00154 154                        0.00039 99,670          398,319            0.99819 b 7,496,929          75.22       

5 0.00193 192                        0.00039 99,517          497,105            0.99806 7,098,609          71.33       

10 0.00195 194                        0.00039 99,325          496,141            0.99823 6,601,505          66.46       

15 0.00158 157                        0.00032 99,131          495,264            0.99888 6,105,364          61.59       

20 0.00066 65                          0.00013 98,974          494,709            0.99946 5,610,099          56.68       

25 0.00042 41                          0.00008 98,909          494,444            0.99950 5,115,390          51.72       

30 0.00059 58                          0.00012 98,868          494,196            0.99924 4,620,946          46.74       

35 0.00092 91                          0.00018 98,810          493,823            0.99783 4,126,750          41.76       

40 0.00341 337                        0.00068 98,719          492,753            0.99336 3,632,927          36.80       

45 0.00989 973                        0.00199 98,382          489,479            0.98191 3,140,175          31.92       

50 0.02637 2,569                     0.00534 97,410          480,626            0.96407 2,650,695          27.21       

55 0.04575 4,339                     0.00936 94,841          463,357            0.93974 2,170,069          22.88       

60 0.07546 6,829                     0.01568 90,502          435,437            0.88627 1,706,712          18.86       

65 0.15514 12,981                  0.03364 83,673          385,913            0.83322 1,271,276          15.19       

70 0.18056 12,764                  0.03970 70,692          321,550            0.80828 885,363             12.52       

75 0.20534 11,895                  0.04577 57,928          259,902            0.53903
c

563,813             9.73         

80+ 1.00000 46,033                  0.15147 46,033          303,911                - 303,911             6.60         

Perempuan
Female

0 0.00235 235                        0.00236 100,000        99,778              0.99714 a 7,698,822          76.99       

1 0.00108 107                        0.00027 99,765          398,792            0.99879 b 7,599,043          76.17       

5 0.00129 128                        0.00026 99,657          497,965            0.99876 7,200,251          72.25       

10 0.00119 119                        0.00024 99,529          497,347            0.99903 6,702,286          67.34       

15 0.00075 74                          0.00015 99,410          496,865            0.99943 6,204,939          62.42       

20 0.00039 39                          0.00008 99,336          496,582            0.99956 5,708,074          57.46       

25 0.00049 49                          0.00010 99,297          496,363            0.99942 5,211,492          52.48       

30 0.00067 67                          0.00013 99,248          496,075            0.99919 4,715,129          47.51       

35 0.00094 94                          0.00019 99,182          495,673            0.99836 4,219,055          42.54       

40 0.00234 232                        0.00047 99,088          494,859            0.99570 3,723,381          37.58       

45 0.00626 619                        0.00126 98,856          492,732            0.98894 3,228,522          32.66       

50 0.01589 1,561                     0.00320 98,237          487,284            0.97243 2,735,790          27.85       

55 0.03944 3,813                     0.00805 96,676          473,850            0.94626 2,248,506          23.26       

60 0.06862 6,372                     0.01421 92,863          448,387            0.90279 1,774,657          19.11       

65 0.12791 11,064                  0.02733 86,491          404,798            0.84848 1,326,269          15.33       

70 0.17859 13,470                  0.03922 75,428          343,463            0.78854 921,471             12.22       

75 0.25148 15,581                  0.05753 61,957          270,834            0.53143 c 578,008             9.33         

80+ 1.00000 46,376                  0.15098 46,376          307,174                - 307,174             6.62         

a
Daripada kelahiran hingga

b
Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga

c
Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9

1
Termasuk bukan warganegara Malaysia

Includes non-Malaysian citizens


